Phone:  (800)  950-5202 w w w.sumic arbide.com
DFC Mill Features & Benefits
Insert Characteristics
• High toughness insert design enables stable cutting and
high efficiency machining with high feed rate
• Optimized machining accuracy by separating the insert
contact areas and the cutting edges
• Large lineup for DFC available from 1” through 8”  in

Modular
Tooling
365
High Efficiency, Double-sided  90° Milling Cutter
Phone:  (800)  950-5202 w w w.sumic arbide.com
Body (Standard Pitch) - Inch
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (in.) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs)
Fig.
øDc øDb Lf ød a b ℓ ød1 ød2
DFC22000R ● 2.000 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 4 0.75 1
DFC22500R ● 2.500 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 5 1.08 1
DFC23000R ● 3.000 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 6 1.81 1
DFC24000R ● 4.000 2.870 2.000 1.250 0.500 0.280 0.750 1.000 0.656 6 3.84 1
DFC24000R-1.50 ● 4.000 3.150 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 1.181 6 4.76 1
DFC25000R ● 5.000 3.750 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 1.181 7 7.87 1
DFC26000R ● 6.000 4.380 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 1.181 8 11.64 1
DFC28000R ● 8.000 5.906 2.500 2.500 1.000 0.560 1.594 5.118 - 10 15.00 2
Body (Fine Pitch) - Inch
DFCM22000R ● 2.000 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 5 0.75 1
DFCM22500R ● 2.500 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 6 1.05 1
DFCM23000R ● 3.000 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 8 1.79 1
DFCM24000R ● 4.000 2.870 2.000 1.250 0.500 0.280 0.750 1.000 0.656 10 3.79 1
DFCM24000R-1.50 ● 4.000 3.150 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 1.181 10 4.67 1
DFCM25000R ● 5.000 3.750 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 1.181 12 7.78 1
DFCM26000R ● 6.000 4.380 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 1.181 14 11.55 1
DFCM28000R ● 8.000 5.906 2.500 2.500 1.000 0.560 1.594 5.118 - 15 14.79 2
Body (Extra-Fine Pitch) - Inch
DFCF22000R ● 2.000 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 6 0.71 1
DFCF22500R ● 2.500 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 7 1.03 1
DFCF23000R ● 3.000 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 9 1.76 1
DFCF24000R ● 4.000 2.870 2.000 1.250 0.500 0.280 0.750 1.000 0.656 11 3.64 1
DFCF24000R-1.50 ● 4.000 3.150 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 1.181 11 4.54 1
DFCF25000R ● 5.000 3.750 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 1.181 14 7.54 1
DFCF26000R ● 6.000 4.380 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 1.181 16 11.29 1
DFCF28000R ● 8.000 5.906 2.500 2.500 1.000 0.560 1.594 5.118 - 20 14.59 2
   Body (Shank Type)
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (in.) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs)øDc øDs Lf ℓs L
DFC21000EW ● 1.000 1.000 2.060 2.281 4.341 2 0.77
DFC21250EW ● 1.250 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 3 1.26
DFC21500EW ● 1.500 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 3 1.52
DFC22000EW ● 2.000 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 4 1.72
DFC22500EW ● 2.500 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 5 2.12
DFCM21500EW ● 1.500 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 4 1.50
DFCM22000EW ● 2.000 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 5 1.70
DFCM22500EW ● 2.500 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 7 2.07
DFC Endmill Inch Lineup
Hardware
Insert Screw Insert Wrench
BFTX03512IP TRDR15IP

Lf ℓs
Phone:  (800)  950-5202 w w w.sumic arbide.com
Body (Standard Pitch) - Metric
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(kg)
Fig.
øDc øDb Lf ød a b ℓ ød1 ød2
DFC09050RS  50 41 40 22 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 4 0.3 1
DFC09063RS  63 50 40 22 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 4 0.5 1
DFC09080RS  80 55 50 27 12.4 7 22 20 14 5 1 1
DFC09100RS  100 70 50 32 14.4 8 26 46 32 6 1.4 3
DFC09125RS  125 80 63 40 16.4 9 29 52 29 7 2.8 1
DFC09160RS  160 100 63 40 16.4 9 29 90 - 8 4.6 4
DFC09080R  80 55 50 25.4 9.5 6 25 20 14 5 1 1
DFC09100R  100 70 63 31.75 12.7 8 32 27 18 6 2 2
DFC09125R  125 80 63 38.1 15.9 10 35.5 55 30 7 2.8 1
DFC09160R  160 100 63 50.8 19.1 11 38 72 - 8 3.6 4
Body (Fine Pitch) - Metric
DFCM09050RS  50 41 40 22 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 5 0.3 1
DFCM09063RS  63 50 40 22 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 6 0.5 1
DFCM09080RS  80 55 50 27 12.4 7 22 20 14 7 0.9 1
DFCM09100RS  100 70 50 32 14.4 8 26 46 32 8 1.4 3
DFCM09125RS  125 80 63 40 16.4 9 29 52 29 11 2.7 1
DFCM09160RS  160 100 63 40 16.4 9 29 90 - 12 4.5 4
DFCM09080R  80 55 50 25.4 9.5 6 25 20 14 7 0.9 1
DFCM09100R  100 70 63 31.75 12.7 8 32 27 18 8 1.9 2
DFCM09125R  125 80 63 38.1 15.9 10 35.5 55 30 11 2.7 1
DFCM09160R  160 100 63 50.8 19.1 11 38 72 - 12 3.5 4
Body (Extra-Fine Pitch) - Metric
DFCF09050RS  50 41 40 22 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 6 0.3 1
DFCF09063RS  63 50 40 22 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 7 0.5 1
DFCF09080RS  80 55 50 27 12.4 7 22 20 14 9 0.9 1
DFCF09100RS  100 70 50 32 14.4 8 26 46 32 11 1.3 3
DFCF09125RS  125 80 63 40 16.4 9 29 52 29 14 2.6 1
DFCF09160RS  160 100 63 40 16.4 9 29 90 - 16 4.6 4
DFCF09080R  80 55 50 25.4 9.5 6 25 20 14 9 0.9 1
DFCF09100R  100 70 63 31.75 12.7 8 32 27 18 11 1.9 2
DFCF09125R  125 80 63 38.1 15.9 10 35.5 55 30 14 2.7 1
DFCF09160R  160 100 63 50.8 19.1 11 38 72 - 16 3.5 4
   Body (Shank Type)
Cat. No. Stock
Dimensions (mm) No. of
TeethøDc øDs Lf ℓs L
DFC09025E  25 25 40 80 120 2
DFC09032E  32 32 50 80 130 2
DFC09040E  40 32 50 80 130 3
DFC09050E  50 32 50 80 130 3
DFC09050E-42  50 42 50 100 150 3
DFC09063E  63 32 50 80 130 4
DFC09063E-42  63 42 50 100 150 4
DFC09080E  80 32 50 80 130 5
DFC09080E-42  80 42 50 100 150 5
DFCM09032E  32 32 50 80 130 3
DFCM09040E  40 32 50 80 130 4
DFCM09050E  50 32 50 80 130 5
DFCM09050E-42  50 42 50 100 150 5
DFCM09063E  63 32 50 80 130 6
DFCM09063E-42  63 42 50 100 150 6
DFCM09080E  80 32 50 80 130 7
DFCM09080E-42  80 42 50 100 150 7
DFC Endmill Metric Lineup
b
b b
Lf